Rison Shine Pageant 2024 Saturday, April 6, 2024 1pm FBT Community Park (Pocket Park) Main Street Form Deadline: March 29, 2024

Rison

Beauty: \$45
Photogenic: \$10
People's Choice: No Entry Fee

Rison Shine Pageant is a prelude event to the 2024 Rison in the Fall Festival and in conjunction with the 2024 BBQ Cook-off. Proceeds raised will benefit Rison Shine Community Development, Inc.

The winner of the Miss Rison Shine title will have the opportunity to serve as emcee during the Rison in the Fall Festival to be held in October. The winner of the talent contest will have an opportunity to perform on the main entertainment stage.

Attire: Attire for ALL categories will be spring casual. Please no pageant dresses or suits.

Pageant Practice: The stage will be open from 9-11am the day of the pageant for practicing. This is NOT MANDATORY, only if you would like to come practice early.

Please circle beauty/handsome category: (Entry Fee \$45)

Baby Miss (0-6 months)
Baby Mr. . (0-6 months)
Tiny Miss (7-12 months)
Tiny Mr. (7-12 months)
Toddler Miss (1yr, 1 day -3 years)
Toddler Mr. (1yr, 1 day -3 years)
Little Miss (4-7 years)
Little Mr. (4-7 years)
Pre-teen Miss (8-12 years)
Teen Miss (13-15 years)
Miss (16-21 years)
Ms./ Mrs. (21 years and up)
Talent Contest (All ages)

Photogenic (\$10) -

Photogenic pictures must be turned in NO LATER than 9 am on the day of the pageant (April 6, 2024). Make sure your pictures are 5x7 or bigger and good quality. Please write the contestant name on the picture. You may pick up pictures once the pageant is started at the admissions table.

People's Choice: Voting for people's choice will happen starting at noon.. There will be a table containing bags with each contestant's name. The contestant that raises the most money will win People's Choice for their division. (This is free- every contestant will have a bag)

Pageant Information Sheet: **Contestant Name** Parents Names Hometown: _____ Age_____ Siblings: _____ Eye Color: _____ School: _____ Grade: _____ Church: _____ Favorite Food: _____ Favorite Food: Hobbies: Awards and Honors; Ambition: Please initial: ___Sign _____ Date: _____ • All judge's decisions are final. I will not approach the judges before, during, or after the pageant. • I understand that no score sheets or scores will be given out. All scores will be kept confidential. • I understand that neither the City of Rison or the Rison Shine Committee are responsible for lost or stolen property. Forms can be turned in at: The Herald Rison Shine Selena McDougald

PO Box 657

Rison, AR 71665

16010 Hwy 63

870-820-5138

Rison, AR 71665

215 Main Street

Rison, AR 71665

risonshines@gmail.com 870-325-6412